comspicunus places in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Comple
Name of Project REMENT OF INCU

: PROCU
SUCTION PUMP, POCKET PH METER & DISSOLVED OXYGEN AND BOD
METER
Project Reference No. : PHO-2020-019
PMO/End User . PROVINCIAL HEALTH OFFICE, NEW CAPITOL BUILDING, TAGBILARAN
CITY
PMO/ABC . P 705,500.00

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on March 11, 2020, the following suppliers INTEGRATED SCIENTIFIC
& INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY and LABTRADERS, INC. drop its bid proposal for the said procurement; .

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the following are the result of the bid proposals of the bidders to wit:

Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid amount Variance from the ABC
Contract (ABC)
INTEGRATED SCIENTIFIC P 705,500.00 P 409,480.00 P 296,020.00
& INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
LABTRADERS, INC. P 705,500.00 P 631,000.00 P 74,500.00

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids INTEGRATED SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY. was
declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for items no 1, 2, & 5 in the amount of P 19_3,_485.00. and
LABTRADERS, INC. was declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read for items no. 3 & 4 in the amount of
P ];1:@9_0..00 and was recommended for post qualification,

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, INTEGRATED
SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY and LABTRADERS, INC. met the required legal, technical and financial
requirements for the said project;

WHEREAS, based on the post qualification conducted by Technical Working Group (TWG) and the letter
from the end-user, Integrated Scientific & Industrial Supply, is non-responsive/non-compliant for items no. 1 & 2
on the specifications preferred by end-user as specified in the Purchase Request.;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verification, validation and
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by INTEGRATED SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
and LABTRADERS, INC. the bidder declared as the LOWEST CALCULATED BID, successfully passed the Post
Qualification process, thus the Committee now considered its bid as the LOWEST CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE
BID for the said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby
RESOLVED:

a.) To declare INTEGRATED SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, as the LOWEST CALCULATED and
RESPONSIVE BID for item no. 5 in the amount of P 69,995.00 and LABTRADERS, INC, as the LOWEST
CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for items no. 1, 2, 3 & 4 in the amount of P 548,500.00 for the
Procurement of INCUBATOR BOTTLE under Project Reference No.- PHO - 2020 - 019;




